your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners		CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220102 Bid Date 3/23/2022		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		EATON ASPHALT		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		PAUL MICHELS & SONS	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO. ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
	**NOTE: CONTINGENCY QUANTITY HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THE ESTIMATED ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE QUANTITY BELOW. FOR ACTUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES, REFER TO THE SHEET (ESTIMATED QUANTITY BREAKDOWN BY STREET)										
1	408 ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	25,635	SY	\$2.50	\$64,087.50	\$2.75	\$70,496.25	\$3.50	\$89,722.50	\$4.40	\$112,794.00
2	402/403 BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	1,228	TON	\$95.00	\$116,660.00	\$78.75	\$96,705.00	\$92.00	\$112,976.00	\$94.00	\$115,432.00
3	402/403 BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	2,047	TON	\$100.00	\$204,700.00	\$106.55	\$218,107.85	\$100.00	\$204,700.00	\$121.00	\$247,687.00
4	SPL* SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER SD1 REGULATIONS	24	EA	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00
5	SPL* FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	600	SY	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$98.00	\$58,800.00
6	713 PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR (24" - WHITE)	148	LF	\$12.00	\$1,776.00	\$8.00	\$1,184.00	\$11.40	\$1,687.20	\$7.00	\$1,036.00
7	713 PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK (8" - WHITE)	392	LF	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$5.65	\$2,214.80	\$3.00	\$1,176.00
8	109* ADJUSTMENT OF THE KY AVERAGE PRICE INDEX FOR ASPHALT (109.07.01 ONLY)				\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00
	TOTAL				\$460,791.50		\$467,141.10		\$474,300.50		\$579,525.00